

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 85

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Information" and substitute "Business Address"; in line 3, strike "who" and substitute "that"; in line 4, strike "certain information on the whereabouts" and substitute "the business address"; and strike beginning with "certain" in line 9 down through "whereabouts" in line 10 and substitute "the business address".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike the brackets and "WHO"; in line 6, strike "ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING"; in line 7, strike "WHEREABOUTS, INCLUDING THE DEFENDANT'S"; in the same line, after "home" insert "AND BUSINESS"; in the same line, strike the brackets; in line 8, strike "ADDRESS,"; strike beginning with "TO" in line 8 down through "PLAN" in line 9; and in line 23, strike the brackets and "WHO".